STATUTORY RULES OF NORTHERN IRELAND

2019 No. 24

The Planning (Miscellaneous Amendments) Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2019

PART 3

Amendments as respects Management of Waste from Extractive Industries

Amendments to the Planning (Management of Waste from Extractive Industries) Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2015

6. In regulation 2(2) of the Planning (Management of Waste from Extractive Industries) Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2015(1) for the definition of "the Department" substitute ""the Department" means the Department for Infrastructure;".

Amendments to the Planning (Management of Waste from Extractive Industries) Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2010

7. Insofar as the Planning (Management of Waste from Extractive Industries) Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2010(**2**) continue to have effect by virtue of regulation 24 of the Planning (Management of Waste from Extractive Industries) Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2015, references therein to "the Department" shall be construed as references to "the Department for Infrastructure".